Medical group
Address

Rank website
(last year) Phone

1

(&

2

(1)

3

“)

4

®)

5

(NR)

6

(NR)

7

©)

8

(7)

9

©)

10

@®)

11

(NR)

12

(10)

13

(11)

14

(NR)

15

(13)

16

(15)

17

(NR)

18

(16)

19

(NR)

20

(18)

21

(12)

22

(19)

23

(14)

24

(NR)

25

1)

UC San Diego Health System
200 W. Arbor Drive, MC 8996, San Diego 92103
www.health.ucsd.edu 619-471-9398

Southern California Permanente Medical Group
4647 Zion Ave., San Diego 92120
www.kp.org 800-290-5000

Scripps Clinic Medical Group
10666 N. Torrey Pines Road, La Jolla 92037
www.scrippshealth.org 800-727-4777

Sharp Rees-Stealy Medical Group
300 Fir St., San Diego
www.sharp.com 858-499-2600

Anesthesia Service Medical Group
3626 Ruffin Road, San Diego 92123
www.asmgmd.com 858-565-9666

Health Center Partners of Southern California
7535 Metropolitan Drive, San Diego 92108
www.hcpsocal.org 619-542-4300

Rady Children's Specialists of San Diego
3020 Children's Way, MC 5056, San Diego 92123
www.rcssd.org 858-576-1700

Scripps Coastal Medical Center
2176 Salk Ave., Carlsbad
www.scripps.org/coastal 760-827-7200

Children's Primary Care Medical Group
3860 Calle Fortunada, Suite 200, San Diego 92123
www.cpcmg.net 858-502-1177

Arch Health Partners
15611 Pomerado Road, Suite 400, Poway 92064
www.archhealth.org 858-675-3100

CEP America
2185 Citracado Parkway, Escondido 92029
www.cepamerica.com 510-350-2777

Graybill Medical Group
225 E. Second Ave., Escondido 92025
www.graybill.org 866-228-2236

San Diego Imaging
P.0. Box 23540, San Diego 92123
www.sandiegoimaging.com 858-565-0950

Scripps Health Inpatient Providers Medical Group
4275 Campus Point Court, CP 2, San Diego 92121
na 858-678-6511

Balboa Nephrology Medical Group
9610 Granite Ridge Drive, Suite B, San Diego 92123
www.bnmg.org 858-499-1900

Anesthesia Consultants of California Medical Group
16955 Via del Campo, Suite 215, San Diego 92127
www.accmg.com 858-673-6100

StatRad
13280 Evening Creek Drive S., Suite 110, San Diego 92128
www.statrad.com 858-546-3800

San Diego Critical Care Medical Group
P.0. Box 2249, La Mesa 91943
www.sandiegocriticalcare.com 619-461-1920

Genesis Healthcare Partners
3444 Kearny Villa Road, Suite 300, San Diego 92123
www.mygenesishealth.com 858-810-7200

Imaging Healthcare Specialists
150 W. Washington St., San Diego 92103
www.imaginghealthcare.com 866-558-4320

Tri-City Emergency Medical Group
5050 Avenida Encinas, Suite 200, Carlshad 92008
www.tcemg.net 760-439-1963

PsyCare Inc.
4550 Kearny Villa Road, Suite 116, San Diego 92123
www.psycare.org 858-279-1223

Psychiatric Centers at San Diego
P.0. Box 609001, San Diego 92160
www.psychiatriccenters.com 619-528-4600

The Neurology Center of Southern California
6010 Hidden Valley Road, Suite 200, Carlsbad 92011
www.neurocenter.com 760-631-3000

U.S. HealthWorks Medical Group
5575 Ruffin Road, Suite 100, San Diego 92123
www.ushealthworks.com 800-720-2432

na Not available

(NR) Not ranked

Sources: Brandon Ethridge and the San Diego County Medical Society.
In case of a tie, groups are ranked alphabetically.

This list excludes all government/military facilities, IPAs (independent practice associations), and groups with less than 20 full-time physicians

who render services on behalf of the group.

MEDICAL GROUPS

Ranked by number of local physicians

# of local physicians

1,190

1,116

619

504

259

259

252

131

122

73

63

61

58

52

46

43

41

38

27

26

26

25

23

21

20

Locations in S.D. County

14

24

13

22

Services 11 hospitals

Comprised of 17 member organizations which
operate over 125 locations throughout S.D.,
Imperial & Riverside counties

24

Over 20 locations throughout S.D. County &
southern Riverside County

7 locations throughout northern S.D. County

Services 15 hospitals, surgery centers, urgent
care & skilled nursing facilities

12 locations throughout northern S.D. County &
southern Riverside County

Services 8 hospitals & 4 imaging centers

Services Scripps Health hospitals

16 locations throughout S.D., Imperial & Orange
counties

1

Services 2 hospitals in E. S.D. County

14

7 locations throughout S.D. County & southern
Riverside County

10

4 locations throughout La Jolla & northern S.D.
County

11

Medical group specialties

Multispecialty, comprehensive primary &
specialty medical care

Multispecialty, comprehensive primary &
specialty medical care

Multispecialty, comprehensive primary &
specialty medical care

Multispecialty, comprehensive primary &
specialty medical care

Anesthesiology, general & specialty surgical
services

Consortium of community clinics,
comprehensive behavioral health & primary
medical care

Multispecialty, comprehensive pediatric,
adolescent & maternal-fetal medical care,
general & specialty surgical services

Comprehensive primary medical care,
general surgery & rehabilitation services

Pediatric & adolescent comprehensive
primary medical care

Multispecialty, comprehensive primary &
specialty medical care

Hospital medicine, emergency medicine,
anesthesiology, urgent care & post-acute
care

Multispecialty, comprehensive primary &
specialty medical care

Diagnostic & interventional radiology
services, imaging & neuroradiology

Hospital Medicine, internal medicine,
hospice & pallitiative care

Kidney disease, dialysis, transplantation &
related illnesses, interventional nephrology

Anesthesiology, chronic & acute pain
management

Radiology & teleradiology services

Hospital medicine, internal medicine,
pulmonary & critical care

Urological care & cancer treatment

Diagnostic & interventional radiology
services, imaging & neuroradiology

Hospital medicine, emergency medicine

Comprehensive behavioral health

Comprehensive behavioral health

Neurology & disorders of the nervous
system

Multispecialty, comprehensive urgent &
occupational medical care

Physician(s) in charge
Year founded

Thomas Moore, MD
1966

Michael Lalich, MD
1953
Richard Walker, MD
1924

Steven Green, MD
Alan Bier, MD
1923

Mark Ransom, MD
1946

Henry N. Tuttle
1977

Herbert Kimmons, MD
1975

Kevin Hirsch, MD
Anthony Chong, MD
2008

Leonard Kornreich, MD

Scott Flinn, MD
2010

Imamu Tomlinson, MD

Alejandro Paz, MD
1932

Norman Chen, MD
1978

James LaBelle, MD
2011

Dylan Steer, MD
Terry Behrend, MD
1973

Richard Engel, MD
1995
Vishal Virma, MD
1995
Kaveh Bagheri, MD
1999
Edward Cohen, MD
2011
Marck Schechter, MD
1984
Henry Showah, MD
1973
Robert Friedman, MD
1995

Christopher Morache, MD
1972

Gregory Sahagian, MD
1985

Arturo Leon, MD
Joseph Aquilina, MD
1995

To the best of our knowledge, this information is accurate as of press time. While every effort is made to ensure the accuracy and thoroughness of
the list, omissions and typographical errors sometimes occur. Please send corrections or additions to the Research Department at the San Diego
Business Journal. 858-634-4635. This list may not be reprinted in whole or in part without prior written permission from the editor. Some
companies have declined to participate or did not return a survey by press time. It is not the intent of this list to endorse the participants or to

imply a company's size or numerical rank indicates its quality.

Researched by Brandon Ethridge & the San Diego County Medical Society



