MEDICAL GROUPS

Ranked by number of local physicians

Rank (last year)	Medical group Address Website Phone	# of local physicians	Locations in S.D. County	Medical group specialties	Physician(s) in charge Year founded
1 (3)	UC San Diego Health System 200 W. Arbor Drive, MC 8996, San Diego 92103 www.health.ucsd.edu 619-471-9398	1,190	14	Multispecialty, comprehensive primary & specialty medical care	Thomas Moore, MD 1966
2 (1)	Southern California Permanente Medical Group 4647 Zion Ave., San Diego 92120 www.kp.org 800-290-5000	1,116	24	Multispecialty, comprehensive primary & specialty medical care	Michael Lalich, MD 1953
3 (4)	Scripps Clinic Medical Group 10666 N. Torrey Pines Road, La Jolla 92037 www.scrippshealth.org 800-727-4777	619	13	Multispecialty, comprehensive primary & specialty medical care	Richard Walker, MD 1924
4 (5)	Sharp Rees-Stealy Medical Group 300 Fir St., San Diego www.sharp.com 858-499-2600	504	22	Multispecialty, comprehensive primary & specialty medical care	Steven Green, MD Alan Bier, MD 1923
5 (NR)	Anesthesia Service Medical Group 3626 Ruffin Road, San Diego 92123 www.asmgmd.com 858-565-9666	259	Services 11 hospitals	Anesthesiology, general & specialty surgical services	Mark Ransom, MD 1946
6 (NR)	Health Center Partners of Southern California 7535 Metropolitan Drive, San Diego 92108 www.hcpsocal.org 619-542-4300	259	Comprised of 17 member organizations which operate over 125 locations throughout S.D., Imperial & Riverside counties	Consortium of community clinics, comprehensive behavioral health & primary medical care	Henry N. Tuttle 1977
7 (6)	Rady Children's Specialists of San Diego 3020 Children's Way, MC 5056, San Diego 92123 www.rcssd.org 858-576-1700	252	1	Multispecialty, comprehensive pediatric, adolescent & maternal-fetal medical care, general & specialty surgical services	Herbert Kimmons, MD 1975
8 (7)	Scripps Coastal Medical Center 2176 Salk Ave., Carlsbad www.scripps.org/coastal 760-827-7200	131	24	Comprehensive primary medical care, general surgery & rehabilitation services	Kevin Hirsch, MD Anthony Chong, MD 2008
9 (9)	Children's Primary Care Medical Group 3860 Calle Fortunada, Suite 200, San Diego 92123 www.cpcmg.net 858-502-1177	122	Over 20 locations throughout S.D. County & southern Riverside County	Pediatric & adolescent comprehensive primary medical care	Leonard Kornreich, MD 1995
10	Arch Health Partners 15611 Pomerado Road, Suite 400, Poway 92064 www.archhealth.org 858-675-3100	73	7 locations throughout northern S.D. County	Multispecialty, comprehensive primary & specialty medical care	Scott Flinn, MD 2010
11 (NR)	CEP America 2185 Citracado Parkway, Escondido 92029 www.cepamerica.com 510-350-2777	63	Services 15 hospitals, surgery centers, urgent care & skilled nursing facilities	Hospital medicine, emergency medicine, anesthesiology, urgent care & post-acute care	Imamu Tomlinson, MD 1975
12 (10)	Graybill Medical Group 225 E. Second Ave., Escondido 92025 www.graybill.org 866-228-2236	61	12 locations throughout northern S.D. County & southern Riverside County	Multispecialty, comprehensive primary & specialty medical care	Alejandro Paz, MD 1932
13	San Diego Imaging P.O. Box 23540, San Diego 92123 www.sandiegoimaging.com 858-565-0950	58	Services 8 hospitals & 4 imaging centers	Diagnostic & interventional radiology services, imaging & neuroradiology	Norman Chen, MD 1978
14 (NR)	Scripps Health Inpatient Providers Medical Group 4275 Campus Point Court, CP 2, San Diego 92121 na 858-678-6511	52	Services Scripps Health hospitals	Hospital Medicine, internal medicine, hospice & pallitiative care	James LaBelle, MD 2011
15 (13)	Balboa Nephrology Medical Group 9610 Granite Ridge Drive, Suite B, San Diego 92123 www.bnmg.org 858-499-1900	46	16 locations throughout S.D., Imperial & Orange counties	Kidney disease, dialysis, transplantation & related illnesses, interventional nephrology	Dylan Steer, MD Terry Behrend, MD 1973
16 (15)	Anesthesia Consultants of California Medical Group 16955 Via del Campo, Suite 215, San Diego 92127 www.accmg.com 858-673-6100	43	11	Anesthesiology, chronic & acute pain management	Richard Engel, MD 1995
17 (NR)	StatRad 13280 Evening Creek Drive S., Suite 110, San Diego 92128 www.statrad.com 858-546-3800	41	1	Radiology & teleradiology services	Vishal Virma, MD 1995
18 (16)	San Diego Critical Care Medical Group P.O. Box 2249, La Mesa 91943 www.sandiegocriticalcare.com 619-461-1920	38	Services 2 hospitals in E. S.D. County	Hospital medicine, internal medicine, pulmonary & critical care	Kaveh Bagheri, MD 1999
19 (NR)	Genesis Healthcare Partners 3444 Kearny Villa Road, Suite 300, San Diego 92123 www.mygenesishealth.com 858-810-7200	27	14	Urological care & cancer treatment	Edward Cohen, MD 2011
20 (18)	Imaging Healthcare Specialists 150 W. Washington St., San Diego 92103 www.imaginghealthcare.com 866-558-4320	26	7 locations throughout S.D. County & southern Riverside County	Diagnostic & interventional radiology services, imaging & neuroradiology	Marck Schechter, MD 1984
21 (12)	Tri-City Emergency Medical Group 5050 Avenida Encinas, Suite 200, Carlsbad 92008 www.tcemg.net 760-439-1963	26	1	Hospital medicine, emergency medicine	Henry Showah, MD 1973
22 (19)	PsyCare Inc. 4550 Kearny Villa Road, Suite 116, San Diego 92123 www.psycare.org 858-279-1223	25	6	Comprehensive behavioral health	Robert Friedman, MD 1995
23 (14)	Psychiatric Centers at San Diego P.O. Box 609001, San Diego 92160 www.psychiatriccenters.com 619-528-4600	23	10	Comprehensive behavioral health	Christopher Morache, MD 1972
24 (NR)	The Neurology Center of Southern California 6010 Hidden Valley Road, Suite 200, Carlsbad 92011 www.neurocenter.com 760-631-3000	21	4 locations throughout La Jolla & northern S.D. County	Neurology & disorders of the nervous system	Gregory Sahagian, MD 1985
25 (21)	U.S. HealthWorks Medical Group 5575 Ruffin Road, Suite 100, San Diego 92123 www.ushealthworks.com 800-720-2432	20	11	Multispecialty, comprehensive urgent & occupational medical care	Arturo Leon, MD Joseph Aquilina, MD 1995
na Not available To the best of our knowledge, this information is accurate as of press time. While every effort is made to ensure the accuracy and thoroughness of					

na Not available
(NR) Not ranked
Sources: Brandon Ethridge and the San Diego County Medical Society.
In case of a tie, groups are ranked alphabetically.
This list excludes all government/military facilities, IPAs (independent practice associations), and groups with less than 20 full-time physicians who render services on behalf of the group.

To the best of our knowledge, this information is accurate as of press time. While every effort is made to ensure the accuracy and thoroughness of the list, omissions and typographical errors sometimes occur. Please send corrections or additions to the Research Department at the San Diego Business Journal. 858-634-4635. This list may not be reprinted in whole or in part without prior written permission from the editor. Some companies have declined to participate or did not return a survey by press time. It is not the intent of this list to endorse the participants or to imply a company's size or numerical rank indicates its quality.